LELAND TOWNSHIP BOARD

PO Box 238 Lake Leelanau, MI 49653

Susan Och, Supervisor

Mariann Kirch, Trustee Lisa Clint Mitchell, Trustee

Phone 231-256-7546 Fax 231-256-2465

Shirley Garthe, Treasurer Brookfield, Clerk

> Leland Township Board Meeting January 26, 2022, 1:00 PM Leland Township Library Munnecke Room 203 E Cedar Street, Leland Agenda

CALL TO ORDER/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE APPROVAL OF AGENDA DECLARATION OF CONFLICT OF INTERESTS PUBLIC COMMENT

ACTION ITEMS

1. Leland Township Compensation Committee reporting their findings and recommendations to the Board for Elected officials and deputy salary.

OTHER/OLD BUSINESS BOARD COMMENT PUBLIC COMMENT ADJOURNMENT

Lisa Brookfield, Leland Township Clerk

Date Approved: